

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Company Name: Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd.

Representative: Atsushi Katsuki,

President and Group CEO, Representative Director

Securities Code: 2502

Stock Listings: Tokyo Stock Exchange, Prime Market

Contact: Sasana Nemoto, Head of Corporate Communications

Phone: +81-3-5608-5126

## Announcement Regarding the Status and Completion of the Acquisition of Treasury Shares (Acquisition of Treasury Shares under Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces the status of the acquisition of treasury shares of its treasury shares pursuant to Article 156 of the Companies Act as applied pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 3 of the same Act as follows. With this transaction, the Company has completed the acquisition of treasury shares, approved at the Board of Directors held on August 7, 2024.

1.Type of shares to be purchased
2.Total number of shares purchased
3.Total cost of purchase
15,786,670,675 JPY

4.Repurchase period From November 1, 2024 to November 22, 20245.Method of acquisition Market purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange

## (Reference)

(1) Details of the resolution passed at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 7, 2024

• Type of shares to be purchased Common stock

Total number of shares to be purchased 18 million shares(maximum)

(1.18% of total number of issued shares (excluding

treasury shares))

Total cost of purchase
 30 billion yen(maximum)

• Repurchase period From October 1, 2024 to December 20, 2024

\*The total number of shares that can be acquired has been changed from 6 million to 18 million as a result of the share split which became effective on October 1, 2024.

(2) Total amount of treasury stock acquired based on the above resolution by the Board of Directors

Total number of shares purchased
 Total cost of purchase
 29,999,961,672 JPY